TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent		10/22/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Walco Linck Co.
Street Address:	c/o The Homax Group, Inc.
Internal Address:	200 Westerly Road
City:	Bellingham
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98226
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1338676	BLUETTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4688

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312)577-8416

Email: carole.dobbins@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carole Dobbins c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207170-00233
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole Dobbins
Signature:	/Carole Dobbinis/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004302 FRAME: 0467

1338676

CH \$40.00

Date:	10/22/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=partial release of TSA#page1.tif source=partial release of TSA#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004302 FRAME: 0468

PARTIAL RELEASE AND ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2007, between WALCO LINCK CO., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as agent (the "Agent"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with regard to certain trademarks of Grantor on January 4, 2008, at Reel 3689, Frame 0508, Grantor granted to Agent for the benefit of certain lenders (the "Lenders") a security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's interest in and to the collateral described therein, including without limitation, those trademarks and trademark applications described on the attached Schedule A, made a part hereof (collectively, the "Specified Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, desires to release its security interest in, and lien and any other encumbrance on, the Specified Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule A, made a part hereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the Specified Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule A and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, express or implied, and without recourse, all right, title and interest of Agent and the Lenders, in and to Grantor's interest in such Specified Trademark Collateral listed on such Schedule.

Dated: October 22, 2010

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL **CORPORATION**, as Agent

By: Name:

Stephanie Krebs Title:

Duly Authorized Signatory

1

SCHEDULE A

to

PARTIAL RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Mark Name	Registration Number	Registration Date
BLUETTE	1338676	06/04/1985

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/22/2010 REEL: 004302 FRAME: 0470